

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5028

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

July 1

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 9 through 18 and insert:
2 “(2) Article XI-Q bond
3 debt service \$ 413,332”.
4 In line 24, delete “\$8,976,528” and insert “\$13,775,403”.
5 In line 26, delete “\$56,401,041” and insert “\$8,068,789”.
6 In line 27, delete “\$1,466,172” and insert “\$1,282,593”.
7 On page 2, line 1, delete “\$6,652,409” and insert “\$8,449,464”.
8 In line 2, delete “Debt” and insert “Lottery bond debt”.
9 After line 2, insert:
10 “(6) Regional Solutions \$ 1”.
11 In line 8, delete “\$70,379,375” and insert “\$58,926,638”.
12 Delete line 11 and insert:
13 “(4) Lottery bond debt
14 service..... \$48,026,937”.
15 In line 16, delete “\$7,725,161” and insert “\$7,979,210”.
16 In line 28, after “bonds” insert “and general obligation bonds”.
17
-